



26 November 2018

## Gateway Lifestyle Group (ASX: GTY) – Removal from Official List

## Description

Gateway Lifestyle Group ('GTY') will be removed from the Official List of ASX Limited at the close of trading today, Monday, 26 November 2018, in accordance with Listing Rule 17.14, following completion of the acquisition of all shares in GTY by A.C.N. 626 522 085 Pty Ltd as trustee for Hometown Australia Management Pty Ltd, and by A.C.N 626 522 085 Pty Ltd as trustee for Hometown Australia Nominees Pty Ltd as trustee for Hometown Australia Property Trust.

## **Issued by**

Isabella Wong Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)